

### TITLE SPONSOR - \$6,000

- Two foursomes at event
- Two hole signs with Business logo
- XL Business logo recognition on all promotions, materials, showcased at event
- Business logo on golf towel and event website
- Recognition on all TV & radio promotions

### **GOLF CART SPONSOR - \$4,000**

- One foursome at event
- Large Business logo on event banner and event website
- Recognition on all golf carts

## **GOLF BALL SPONSOR - \$3,000**

- One foursome at event
- Large Business logo on event banner and event website
- Logo recognition on golf balls for all golfers

## **DRINK CART SPONSOR - \$2,500**

- One foursome at event
- Large Business logo on event banner and event website
- Large Business logo on Drink Cart at the event

### **LUNCH SPONSOR - \$2,000**

- One foursome at event
- Large Business logo on event banner
- Large Business logo on every table in the lunch area

## **TEE GIFT SPONSOR - \$1,500**

- One foursome at event
- Business logo on tee gift
- Large Business logo on event banner and event website

#### 11th Annual Golf for Kids' Sake

Lunch will begin at 11:00 a.m. with shotgun start at 12:00 p.m. The cost is \$750 per foursome.

#### PRIZE SPONSOR - \$1,000

- One foursome at event
- Business logo on event banner and event website
- Business name announced with prizes

#### **CLOSEST TO THE PIN SPONSOR - \$850**

- One foursome at event, and closest to the pin contest signage
- Business logo on event banner and event website Limit 1

## **LONGEST DRIVE SPONSOR - \$850**

- One foursome at event, and longest drive contest signage
- Business logo on event banner and event website Limit 1

#### **TEAM SPONSOR - \$750**

- One foursome at event, lunch & hospitality items
- Business logo on event banner and event website
- One hole sign with Business logo

#### PHOTOGRAPHY SPONSOR - \$500

- Business logo on event banner and event website
- One hole sign with Business logo
- Business name recognized with event photo album

## **GOLD SPONSOR - \$200**

- One hole sign with Business logo
- Business logo on event banner and event website

## SILVER SPONSOR - \$100

• Business logo on event banner and event website

Questions? Contact Amanda Redenbaugh aredenbaugh@mentoringkids.org | 812-425-6076 Ext. 6





To guarantee your spot, register by August 30.



Any sponsors \$750 or more will be recognized on social media and event website, sponsor board at event, and in our quarterly print newsletter. Become a sponsor of Golf for Kids' Sake and Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwestern Indiana to support our mission. Stand with us to empower local youth to change our community for the better.

Local research has shown that these positive relationships have a direct and measurable impact on children's lives.

• **91%** of the Littles in our program maintained or improved their attitude toward risky behaviors such as illegal drug and alcohol use, and missing school.

Business / Organization:				-
Contact Name:			Title:	
Mailing Address:				-
Email:		Phone:		_
Event Sponsorship Level:				
Payment Included:	Please Invoice:	Payment Processed th	rough <b>mentoringkids.org</b>	

BBBS ADDRESS: 320 SE Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Suite C, Evansville, IN 47713

Please email a high resolution logo to aredenbaugh@mentoringkids.org

# THANK YOU!

\*Title Sponsorship Opportunities can be customized upon request. Limited to 2 Sponsors at the Title level. All parties should agree on Sponsorship Opportunities. All other Sponsorship levels are NOT limited to one sponsor. Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwestern Indiana reserves the right to revise or remove your sponsorship visibility at any time.

